
Communiqué no. 3614-16 March 2025

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes
Semifinals  /  Demi-finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sun 16 Mar 2025 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.751

73.839

9.847

73.119

1 113 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner Q

2 109 HELAL Rayan FRA +0.119 +0.045w

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.877

72.897

10.042

71.699

1 111 LEDINGHAM-HORN Harry GBR Winner Winner Q

2 82 HOFFMAN Leigh AUS +0.008 +0.012

Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

No. 109 HELAL Rayan (FRA)
Warning for not holding their line during the final sprint.
Avertissement pour avoir quitté sa ligne pendant le sprint final.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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